regional framework, the RAC monitors as well as like-minded CSOs at regional and national level. It is 
because of your collaboration and continued support that timely response and action to some of the 
cases reported was made possible.  

In the year under review, a total of Six Hundred Sixty Seven Million, Seven Hundred Eighty One 
Thousand, One Hundred Eight Shillings  (667,781,108/=) was saved/recovered as a result of our 
continuous follow up and engagement with leaders for response and action against cases reported to 
RAC. The funds saved/recovered were in form of redo of shoddy works, return of misappropriate 
resources and completion of stalled projects among others.

[...]

Response and action taken upon cases reported: Various cases were reported to RAC and these 
were forwarded to leaders for response and action. In Kitagwenda district for example, a number of 
projects were reportedly stalled due to diversion of funds worth UGX 450,000,000/= (Four Hundred 
Fifty Million Shillings) by some unscrupulous district officials including   the District Chief Finance 
Officer, Principal Assistant Secretary and the Human Resource Officer among others. Upon receipt of 
these reports by our grassroots monitors, RAC engaged the Kitagwenda District CAO for verification